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You arecautioned that changesor modifications notespressly

approved in thisdocument could voidyout authority to operate this

VISIBLE LASER RADIATION

equipment. oloemetmerens
Toreduce the riskof fire orelectric shock,do notexpose this g somm
apparatus to rainor moisture.
Toavoid electrical shock, do not openthe cabinet. Referservicing to qualified personnelonly.

NOTE

As the laseris harmful tothe eyes, donot attempt todisassemble the cabinet.

INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION|

AvooErs R semEoauRE
O BRET oA RAT AN
SEMICONDUGTOR LASER
‘Wavelength:800-1700nm

CLASS | LASER PRODUCT|

Precautions for Use
Use batteries

At the sametime, can notuse different styleor different capacitance batteries. And onlycharge the rechargeablebatteries.
Avoiding condensation problems

As much aspossible, avoid suddentemperature changes. Donot attempt touse the driveimmediately after movingit
from a coldto a warmlocation, to raisingthe room temperaturesuddenly, ascondensation may formwith in thedrive. If the

temperature changes suddenly while using thedrive,
Stop using itand take outbatteries for atleast an hour.

Storage

When long timeno use,must takeout the batteriesto avoid destroyingthe device.
1
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Standard

Lithium battery Carrying bag

Host(with TF card) Power adapter Power cable USB cable
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Description

ProsKit MT-7610
‘ won T w5

1_o001.50r

Reflectometer

eren

oON O 1 »

20

21
22

OTDR optic fiberconnector

1

2 VFL optic fiberconnector
3 LCD

4 Zoom control button

5 Full screen button

6 Menu button

7 Power button

8 Confirming button

9 Cancel button

10 | Real-time measurement button
11| Average measurement button
12| Up button

13| Left button

14| Right button

15| Down button

16| File operation button

17| Cursor select button

18| Power adapter socket

19| Charge indicator

20| Anti-dust cover

21| USB interface

22| TF(micro SD) cardslot

23| Support frame
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On/off

“ @ ” Button is usedto turn on/offthe device. Keeppressing it for2 seconds
to turn ondevice. Short press it again to turn off the device.

Press “ " pbutton to 2012:01-01  WED 21:25
start measuring. But usershould modify
measurement setting byreal

requirement before teststart.

--.=-dB --.--dB/Km Km/div

l—l—!—l—

File Info:
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Measurement Interface

2012-01-01 WED  21:25 ()
Date and time Power
2012-01-01 =]
There are 10x10grids in waveformregion. | I 174622_0001.sor 174622_0001.sor
File name
Horizontal grids meandistance, vertical grids
mean dB value. As shown infigure, |
; ) 16.00 Waveform region
each horizontal gridrepresents 0.2km, each
12.00
vertical grid represents 4dB. 8.00
4.00
0.00
A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB 00.00dB/Km 0.200Km/div .
[_o. | Joistance] Loss |Reflection] gB/km [ Citoss ¢ s
13 I»  0.000 0.00 -28.00 - 0.00
Measure Info:  1550nm 2.0Km 10ns
A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB  00.00dB/Km 0.200Km/div Measure info:  1550nm 2. 0Km 10ns
The distance and Every horizontal Measurement setting info

Attenuation between grid is 0.2Km
A and B cursor
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Real-time and average measurement

Real-time measurement canquickly judge basicfaults of opticalfiber. Press

” button to start real-timemeasuring. During measuring, you can change

7 button again or “ ” button to

stop. The devicewill not analysesevent after real-timemeasurement in default.

“

range, zoom inor zoom out. Press

Unless you turnon RT analysein System settings, the device willanalyse events
according to thelast refreshed waveform.

Average measurement canjudge the line condition more accurate. It can geta
better SNR andfits high requirementcircuit. Press “ ” button to start. Usercan
set measurement timefrom 5 secondto 180 second. The device analysesevents and
generates event listautomatically. Press “ ” button during measuring, device

will stop measuring, analyses events and generates event listautomatically.
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Event list

After measurement oropen a waveformin memory, there is

13 b

event list onthe bottom of waveform interface. Press “

button to showthe whole eventlist. Six typesof events as
followed:

Optic fiber start
Reflection event
Attenuation event
Mix event

Gain event

optic fiber ending .

4/6 M 5.589
5/6 N 18.712 -0.05 -41.03 022  4.07
6/6 Kl 39.809 -46.02  0.21 9.41

BEREENEA

Press Up orDown button toselect an eventwhich needs tobe

”»

located by cursoron the waveform. Then press “ button

to return towaveform interface. The cursorwill stay onthe

Press key ENTER tolocate the corresponding event.

Event List position of theselected event. Press “ ” button to returnto

waveform interface.
8
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Real-time measurement tips

The device supports userto change measurementrange during real-time
measurement. Start Real-time measuringfunction and pressUp or Downbutton to
increase or decreasethe range. Andit also supports tochange the cursorposition
and zoom in/outwaveform in realtime, which means youcan zoom inpartial

waveform while measuringto judge the network fault.
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Cursor selection and waveform zoom in/out

This device hastwo cursors, Aand B. 2012-01-01 WED
Default distance isOm, activated cursor

turned to brightred. Press “

button switch toanother cursor. Press Left

or Right buttonto move cursor. Press Upor
000

Down button to previous or nextevent. You A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB_ 00.00dB/Km 0.200Km/div

. . 1/3 b 0.000 0.00 -28.00 --.--  0.00
can calculate thedistance and attenuation [ R —— - 10ns

between two cursors.

Keep pressing “ 7, then pressand Up/Down buttonto zoom inor out

waveform vertically. Keep pressing “ 7, then pressLeft/Right button tozoom in

or out horizontally. Press “ ” button to returnto full screendisplay. Notice:the

focus of zoomingis the location of the activated cursor.

10
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Menu

11

There are five pages of menu
which used to configure parameters.
Under waveform interface, press

“ ” button to switchthe
five menus cyclically.
The five menusare:
1. File menu
2. Measure settingsmenu
3. System settingsmenu
4. Module settingsmenu

5. About
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Menu-File menu

B3 20140615 2014-06-15

B 20140617 2014-06-17

B3 20140618 2014-06-18
20140619 2014-06-19

B9 20140622 2014-06-22

Format SD Card...

Warnning

Enter File menu, there are twooptions,

Are you sure to format the SD card?
"open" and "formatting SD card". Select

one option andpress “ ” button to

enter the corresponding operation.

Attention: formatting SD cardoperation will delete all files and cannot recover, please be cautious.

12
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Menu-File menu

Select "open" option, there are folders. The folder

= 20140615 2014-06-15 name is thedate of thefile saved, whichis generated
20140617 2014-06-17

automatically by system. Files measured inthe same

B3 20140615 2014-06-15 day will bestored in thesame folder. Folder canonly

- 20140617 2014-06-17

Bl 20140618 2014-06-18 be delete, butnot rename. Andmust delete allfiles
20140619 2014-06-19

B0 20140622 2014-06-22 before delete thefolder.

Press Up orDown button toselect a folderand

press “D ” button to opendelete tip. Thenpress

“ ” button to finishdeleting, or press “ 7

or “ 4@ ” button to cancel.
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Menu-File menu

Select one folderto display allfiles inside. PressUp

[ or Down buttonto select onefile and press “ 7

o button to displayit in maininterface. The file
133210 play

information at the bottom is thefile's main
133210 | B .
133210 | B ..

) 133210_0001.sor "~ 2014-06-18
B_133210_0002.sor 2014-06-18 Press “ @I\ 7 button can deleteor rename thefile.
133210_0003.s0r D

133210_0004.s0r 2014-06-18

measurement setting.

Filename can makeup of 23digits, alphabets and

special symbols atmost. The lastfour numbers_xxxx is .
generated by "Automatic naming"function.Shut down

this function willnot generate.
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Menu-File menu

— When finish measuringan optic fiber, press

140950

Rename

“ @ ” button to enter storage interface.
Default filename ishour/minute/second of firsttime

storage. Press Up/Down/Left/Rightbutton to select

2] o]
| i __Caps | __back | __Save |

alphabets, digits andsymbols on softkeyboard. You

can input 23alphabets at most. If "Automatic

o] o] a] b] of df ef &| gl 1| 8] o]

il sl | ol g mi ol a) 5] e
S8 e R R e B B BRR BB . ... tnefollowing stored file'sname will
,_ ,_ ,_ ,_ ’_ ’_ ’_ ,_ ,_ ,_ automatically plus 1.The file format is.SOR.

On file recallinginterface, press Right buttoncan

naming" is enabled, the filename willautomatically

generated with fourdigits. Without shuttingdown

Modify filename, asthe same operationsabove.
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Menu-Measure settings

Measure settings menu isused to set relativemeasurement data, which

FEEs l_ the judgment of eventslist is based on.Wrong setting mightleads to wrong or

Manual [i] missing events.

40 l_ Wavelength---wavelength of laser.

1000 Scan mode---manual and automode. Under auto mode, it will match the
120 l_ distance, range and pulsewidth.

0.05 Range---match with the lengthof measured optic fiber usually over onelevel.

65.0 . . .
g Pulse width---set the pulsewidth of output laser Usually, small pulse width can
2.0 measure close event, largepulse width can measureremote distance, but

enlarge event's blind area.
1.46832 .

52 Average time--- can setbetween 5 second and 180 second as average
measurement time.

Splice loss---treat asan event whenthe loss ishigher than settingvalue.

Reflection threshold---treat asan event whenthe reflection ishigher than settingvalue.
End threshold---treat asthe end of optic fiber whenthe loss ishigher than settingvalue.
Refractive rate---represent the average refractive index ofentire optic fiber.

Scatter coefficient--- the intrinsicvalue of Rayleigh Scattering.
16
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Menu-System settings

System settings menuis used toset the device'sbasic functions.
Auto Power Off---set time ofautomatic off orcancel this function.

Auto Name---name automatically when file issaving, can cancelthis
function.

Optical Detector ---detect whether thereis signal inoptic fiber or
not before measuring.

RT Analyse ---set whether analyses events after real-timemeasuring
or not.

Brightness--- adjust brightnessof LCD.

Date--- set year, month, day.

Time ---set hour, minute.
Length unit ---default is metricunits.

Factory settings ---is used inresetting to default, and hasno effect
on the settime and stored data.
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Menu-Module settings

e
o
|-
-
e
[PresskevENTERtoenablotevi,

Module settings menuis used toset the Visual Fault Laser, Optical
Power Meter andwavelength.

VFL--- cyclically controlthe red laser Open -- Blink-- Close.

OPM( Optional) ---used as anordinary optical power meter, detect
range is from-60dBm to +3dBm, press Enter buttonto set the OPM
function On or Off, displaydBm and mw values. There aresix

calibration wavelengths: 850/1300/1310/1490/1550/1625nm.
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Menu- About

This menu isversion details aboutdevice's configuration of
hardware and software. CPU number isused to generateupgrading
code, which shouldinform distributor orfactory before software

upgrading.
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TF card and USB communication

All measured waveformsare stored inTF card. Using
mini USB cable can store datato PC. PCwill show anew
disk icon, datainside. According to filename, user can

store or recallfiles.

2012-01-01 WED 21:25 e»

000.000Km 00.00dB_ 00.00dB/Km  0.200Km/dIv

1/3 I»  0.000 0.00 -28.00 -
Measure Info:  1550nm 2.0Km 10ns

20

o
u TF(Micrg $p)
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User upgrading

When device needsupgrading, user doesnot need tosend it
back to factory. Prepare materialsbefore upgrading asfollowed:
1.CPUID
2. TF(micro SD)card, capacity isless than 16GB

Inform the CPUID to distributoror factory, youcan get upgrading

MT-7601

firmware only foryour device. Storethe firmware to TF card through

computer.Insert TF card todevice when itis power off. Press

“ 7 and “ ” button and holdthem, then press

“ @ ” button to turnon the device, upgrading is starting. You

can delete upgradingfile in TFcard when finishupgrading.

21
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Charging

WED This device haslithium batteries inside, and can onlyuse the
40.00

36.00 power adapter fromfactory to charge it.Insert the adapter todevice,
32.00

28.00 and finish chargingin 8-10 hours. Red charge indicator means

24.00

20.00 charging, while greenmeans finish.
16.00

12.00

8.00

4.00

0.00

A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB 00.00dB/Km 0.200Km/div
|_No.| |Distance| Loss | Reflection| dB/Km |

1/3 |»  0.000 0.00 -28.00 0.00
Measure Info:  1550nm 2.0Km 10ns

I}
&
<
z
-]
e
g

GREEN FULL

22
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Detail parameters

MT-7610A | MT-7610F | MT-7610G

Optical fiber type

SM optical fiber

Dynamic range

24dB(1310nm)/22dB(1550nm)

Wavelength 1310nm=*20nm, 1550nm*20nm

Optical fiber connector SC/PC (FC/PC. ST/PC Optional) | FC/PC (SC/PC. ST/PC Optional)
Display 3.5inch color LCD

Display resolution 320x240

Distance range (km) 0.37~80

Distance uncertainty (m)

+(0.8+0.005%*distance+Sampling resolution)

Pulse width

10ns~10us

Measurement time

55~180s

Attenuation blind area

15m(@minimum plus width)

Event blind area

3m(@minimum plus width)

Loss threshold (dB) 0.05dB

Loss resolution (dB) 0.01dB

Sampling resolution (m) 0.4to 1.6

Sampling points Up to 70866

Typical real-time refresh(Hz) 2

data storage micro SD card(4GB), support16GB, 25000 records
communication connector Mini USB

23
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Detail parameters

MT-7610A | MT-7610F | MT-7610G
VFL power ImW(650nm=10nm)
Connector FC/PC 2.5mm UPP
Power Source Lithium Polymer battery 7.4v3100mAh
Battery worktime standby> 15hours, mesurement>8 hours
Power supply adapter: INPUT AC 100~24050/60Hz; OUTPUT:DC10.5V/1.9A
Plug type oy Y oy
Auto power Off Yes
Low Battery Warning Low battery energy
Operation Voice Prompts No
Back Light Yes
Body Protection Yes
Operation Temperature 0~+50°C; <90%RH
Storage Temperature -20~+70°C; <90%RH
Size 195 * 110 *60mm
Weight 600g
Individual packing Color box

24
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2012-01-01
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8.00
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A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB_00.00dB/Km  0.200Km/dIv

1/3 I»  0.000 0.00 -28.00

MEED 1550nm 2. 0Km
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AR

ERREFARE, APESTOERNTETRE
FiR. ARABRMEZREN TR
1.CPU%R SR
2.TF(micro SD)+, BEE/NINTF16G
3MEBENEREEHEMH
HCPUMRSR & S MEH B E R E, KB —EE
RERESEHNARRE, BRBEEBEMENTFF
%, EERRAPNERLTHENERTFRE, REgE
“ 7R “ T B, & Y BRI,

BIRIEATH Mo FHARSE LR AT BRTF - M FH AR ST o
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2012-01-01 WED 21:25

16.00
12.00
8.00
4.00
0.00

A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB 00.00dB/Km

e ER: 1550nm 2. 0Km

0.200Km/div

L xe | | sE | @ | =&t | de/km ]

13 I» 0.000 0.00 -28.00

BRRAEEHME, FERAEREFANEREER
BITHE, FE—ME 8-10 MNEEH, RERKEE
HERARAEER LA, R ENAEETEERLA
BARTHERE, RMETERGE. ANRELE

BTREEMR,

I}
&
<
z
-]
e
g

GREEN FUL
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HaEz

#

MT-7610A | MT-7610F | MT-7610G
SesisER B
EhReEE 24dB(1310nm)/22dB(1550nm)
ER 1310nm+20nm, 1550nm+20nm
kO SC/PC (FC/PC, ST/PC i£Eg) | FC/PC (SC/PC. ST/PC i£Ez)
BBR 3.5 %R ELCD
BROHE 320x240
BIRMEERE (km) 0.37~80

EEBERFEERE (m)

+(0.8+0.005%*BE B + R4 5 P )

BREEE 10ns~10us

A 2 R 5s~180s
EREE 15m(E /KB E )
EHEE 3m (B /N EE )
tEFERIME (dB) 0.05dB
EBRESWE (dB) 0.01dB
KRR PHE (m) 0.4t0 1.6
RAEE Up to 70866
B ES 2

BURTF R micro SD card(4GB), 3 #16GB , 25000f%
B ED Mini USB
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HAE2H

MT-7610A | MT-7610F | MT-7610G

R AR i R AR R R Th TmW/(650nm  10nm)

#0 FC/PC 2.5mm UPP

EiR SERAYWE 7.4v 3100mAh

EhEG #HE> 15hours, il & >8 hours

IEER ZARIBARS: WIA100~240V 50/60Hz #id (Ei#) 10.5V 1.9A
BEIEH [ | < [ oo
EElit 2

REbER Bt FRIETR

BIERRE S

BHHINEE 2

B 2k 4R 7

TiERE 0~+50C; <90%RH

FRIBE -20~+70C; <90%RH

R~ 195 * 110 *60mm

58 600g

(2% EE
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HATEMAFMARBPH R IFOR TR EFEERRBIERLESHRF.
ERLARFBENBR 7B LEEREEMPRIENITES. VISIBLELASER RADIATION

FRFIEfhE, EREITFFANE, LA A AR A RS ITEE. scowcton e S,
AR

BT ANORARMRETE, FEREFHIE, KEMRLHED.

FRAIFEEM

ER®t

AREWLUER — R EEERERATERRM, TEEATFESHAREENEM. AN A FEBEMHETER.

BREE
MRAREERRENRREL. BRENSCHBFRBIANMAER, XEEARRFER, TELRER, BAREATHELSE. EH
BEMNMBRBEERATW, SEEEER, HEERE, FES—IEEFTEBRIR,

#i
Lig & KRBT EFET, ROGHEEEEH, 8% 0 R s IR &R,
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1. EEREIEEM
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M E
SERTNE A F I E

ELES

IR R RIS
SRR 45T

-
351 FR-THEE
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TFRFIUSBIE(S
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MT-7610

Optical Time Domian Reflectometer

e

1 OTDRESFED
2 VFL (RATALERE IR keFiEn
3 &R

4 ERIESIIRE
5 LRERIERE
6 EXXv%

7 IR X IR E
8 INRE

9 iER S

10| SERPMEIREE
11| FHMERE
12| EBwg

13| EBRg

14| GBKRE

15| T#HiRgE

16| XHFBRIERE
17| kiRikFiRg
18| EBIRIE FC 7% 4R BB
19| FEIERLT

20| BdE

21| UsBENO

22| TF (Micro SD) 1
23| Z#ER
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ik F '
2012-01-01 WED  21:25 (-
H H#A #n Bt (8] B R R
2012-01-01
HRXEHEE 10x10 #Y N | 174622_0001.s0r 174622_0001.s0r
N ST R
Mg, HEERERESRER
K&‘dB. REFRRAEHIE
. P3 ez
— MR AT R A s
MEFR, B—MHEER 800
4.00
RO2AE, /MK 0.00
A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB 00.00dB/Km 0.200Km/div
4B, -
1/3 |» 0.000 0.00 -28.00 - .
= 1: 1550nm 2. 0Km 10ns
A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB 00.00dB/Km  0.200Km/div MEES: 1550nm 2.0Km 10ns

ABEAREIEEBEMTR  ABXIRERAME R#s MEBRERR
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WEKIARIH . HUREFNRETER “ ” B FF 84 SEB 8,
MEFIER AU IR B, BHOEF. HERET © @ BRET
“ " s, BIESENE, IANERRARSMEL, MRLE
B F R AMINEE, WL SIRNEE SRR I,

“EHAE TUAEERNHGEBRKE, 222REHEEIE
BELEFHANSEMHE, SUEBERSHEBBAES. ERNEFR
ETHT “ @ BABEHUE, NEHEZAATIEL, WS
BI8OMARE. MEXRREENINEEHTEEHIIE. MR
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ESRTES

F=s | | Bm | ®E R4  dBKm 2R HMNETR—BRAARE TN EFEHSIZIP—NERE
SENOERIIERIRSEIRRESEEE g R E T A BN AR RN E T (DR
EHRARL) , NREEELBOEL, WEELT
WERETH * (@) RRDTRRFAGEE.

EHRBEIARM, WT:

D xaenxs
B mytEs

FRE FEMERFHTIR

[']
™ 0 =REs
s5/6 MHE 18.712 -0.05 -41.03  0.22 4.07 M RAEH (ERREXHNESHEERANER
6/6 K 39.809 -46.02  0.21 9.41 0 s s
Kl xakis
HETHRBERE-ANFTEENSEHRER “TLA” B
ARZEEFNERE, LFSEEERESEHNULE.
RN E (L B P E A MEEEREEHE, RESR ¢ ,, .
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EEMEBIFH A, IR AT R S L ST
HE, THEHBAKFZEY T AT
BEEMER, ATFEHNERER.
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KE-X 8

RARSDF... Bl 20140615 2014-06-15
B 20140617 2014-06-17
[ 20140618 2014-06-18

20140619 2014-06-19

B9 20140622 2014-06-22

HEN XHRE” FEREANER
“ITH. R ORERMUSDF.L .
RIBRIEFER i 55PN
POPNECE: K (o
AR WMANSDREFRAEXXHHEMER, FETEKRE, HEERRE.

12

ERWMERNMHLSDFR?




ProsKit®

KE-X 8
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B 20140618 2014-06-18

20140619 2014-06-19
B3 20140622 2014-06-22

TRELBHRER, XHREHE
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WS St Se w568 b R R B E MR
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‘@ RMTEXMEFEEREL, &
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153210_0008.501 woieoors I B ESETLRESABBT, KXFE
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ypeT—ExARE, @ 2
MHNRERE. RAXHEEERNEE—
RAEHEBORT 5370 T 77 R R T Ak SRR
BHENTE. RTNETS. XHEHRES
TUMA23N 2, MRFEESDHRNE
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FEEHS ERM 1 EHBRATHEH.
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KE-MNERE

MEREREATREMNEEXEIE, FHIRNOFETE
EREBEMNESHOEERAE, WREEFLELSHIRFAIM
RHEG

KA BUR B & AR K

MERX---AFNNEHER, BHIEXNTLRRES. TEMYEKE.
EETE-REESHMNAAKERCENEE, BEUBLAMNEXT
oo KE—RHk.

20 MEKFE---REREHNKE, BENKEENERILNEHBESL
1.46832 B, KEEEAMAKES, BEhENEFERSEK.

52.1 & B 8)---3% E T 3 R RO RTE], 5EE180R AR E .
BERRE--LUEBRPRESTREEMNSBANLERSTH.
RETIF---HEBPRFATIREHEAFSHQEIEATF.

RIS EBEPIREATREEMN S BWINAR AT R

BT R---BRRIEER AN TN R,

B RS- B B R E .
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KE-RBIRE

| mmiE | muex | m e | 23 RERERBERTREMREMINGE

B X H---AT UG E BN XA B HBUEB R %M.

B ®A---ATEHANEIHGE, TEA.

MAXEN---NEBZARVHEVAAEARTERES.

IR - R B IFEERESNEH.

RE-ETRRRNRE.

H#---gE4£. A, B.

B 8- B AL 43

KB AL--BA L.

MR E--LHFEREHTREMEER, B REFSHMIGELHE
MEERBIE.
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KE-RHRIRE

RRIRERBERTREMNRLNKR, RWEFFRK

AR AR SR UV FL)--- T BB EF 420 4T 6 M5k B0 TF - IR 95 36 )«

SHeTh SRR -7 BT R, HRI3E B-60dBm~ +3dBm,
%M RREEF AR XA, RN ERdBmAmwIEE. B

MR E K (850/1300/1310/1490/1550/1625nm) .
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KE-XTF

ATREZRGEGMRGEENIFRREKGRA, CPUS
ERGA LR FTESNHYLEBIRER NE
2, AREMME—HNARRBEAFAFL.
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TFRFfUSB&E {5

FrAENNEBREBEFHAETF DN, 4
FERMUERPHBIEFHD B K LR, AL
Fmini USBEE IR 4L S B BB X . FEAXN E S H
W—IHHEN, ITHRETFFENAR,
AR DREX R EREENH.

012-01-01 WED  21:28

A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB_00.00dB/Km  0.200Km/dIv

1/3 I»  0.000 0.00 -28.00

MEED 1550nm 2. 0Km
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R R %

LNRBFARE, BAXEERERE MA#HITRE
FR. BRARAEEEZUNTHE

1.CPUHR S
2.TF(micro SD)F*, BER/NTFI16G
3. B HR A Bk & W& F i = 1E)
BCPURS EMBYEMEARERIF, BWE—1H
RIUKREFEHNARKRE. BRIBBDSBEFFENTFF
&, EERXANBERATENLETFFE. REERIE
@ an @ wrwn, - @ mwm,

BRI AT IR . FHERTE RS W M BRTF R MBS FH R ST .
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FTH

2012-01-01  WED 21:25 ERRABERMESR, EEAR k&R IR ERS
' HTFE. RB—RE 810 AEER. RRNABE
BERAMIMUKRLERT, RENFRBERITSRA
BARRABTRE, RFHERLTHEER. RANERLS
ERKEBFS.

A-B: 000.000Km 00.00dB 00.00dB/Km 0.200Km/div
13 » 0.000 0.00 -28.00
e ER: 1550nm 2. 0Km
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FHSH

MT-7610A | MT-7610F | MT-7610G
B EE BT
HESTEE 24dB(1310nm)/22dB(1550nm)
K 1310nm=%20nm, 1550nm=20nm
*EQ SC/PC (FC/PCy ST/PC i% D) | FC/PC (SC/PC\ ST/PC i%g)
Br 3.5 ®FFEBLCD
BRyPE 320x240
MEEE (km) 0.37~80
BEERHEE (M) +(0.8+0.005%*5 55+ K 4 4 ¥ )
BkoRTE 10ns~10us
= A 8] 5s~180s
ERERX 15m (& /) BikoH 58 )
=HHEX 3m(5 /) ko 55 )
IRFEHE (dB) 0.05dB
RIS PEE (dB) 0.01dB
SREESPEE (m) 0.4to0 1.6
KA Up to 70866
EES 2
IR 0% micro SD card(4GB), 3z #516GB , 250005%
BiREO Mini USB
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FHSH

MT-7610A | MT-7610F | MT-7610G
RGNS TmW/(650nm=10nm)
#0 FC/PC 2.5mm UPP
BiR 2RA WM 7.4v 3100mAh
B th 35 6y % HL>15hours, U & >8 hours
TAEEIR ZHRIEREE: HIAN100~240V 50/60Hz il (ER) 10.5V 1.9A
R Sk ] | — | L]
EEES 2
{6 B 3t 3B 7R it 77 2 35
BIERTE £
IR 2
B B fR 37 =
TERE 0~+50°C; <90%RH
FHERE -20~+70°C; <90%RH
Rt 195 * 110 *60mm
ES 600g
2E ] Ea
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= iR E
PELL EE
AREH
B
& F 04
B A
FREs
FREIIE

HEBERABERLT, BEREMIARLMARBEERIE (TEREM. BHRERRBZEIA) .
FaREFFEELEERE. BHE, HREZXHWBEL.
AFEZERE, WHREERSH, BHREARURIER.
ML & ZAEARSKE
REMHE, BAZ. RELAZEEERZKRS, NHEKETHER. EATHFER, WEGHRSIT.
7= R E R
REHRA, MBETIERE, HEHOWSEBMBRALEEREBEAQIRDEEARNE :
X @ERTMEIRG, BEMTRERIR.

EiRfA. B2 FHRELMR, RERWITA~REE, B RREEFETBHARERCENRE
FRIE M EIRE o

EEH, KR BAEK, HERE, RARREMEHRNRE.
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FERFRIENE:
MERFMZEER: M, BEREFHEHER.
MR EZ I MIBCH: kT ke, B 2%, COFMIBLH.
BERIEARZEIERRS BRERTH, BRARDRELEEBERIERSE.
AR 25 F2.3%: 400-169-9629
AR %5 15 E: 0755-83692143
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